1
Pressurized ventilators (for device cooling)
Installation/Instruction Manual
Be sure to read this manual before starting installation
work to ensure correct and safe installation. Dealers
and electrical contractors shall perform installation in
accordance with the standards of each country.
Check the type of power supply before performing

(dB)
Current
(A)
Power
Consumption
(W)
Maximum
 load
current
(A)
Starting
current
(A)
Weight
(kg)
EF-35UDT-GL 35
Three-
phase
200-220
50
3000 45-45.5 0.85-1.0 130-145 0.98-1.06 5.37-6.01 9.2
EF-40UET-GL 40 4800 52-52 1.45-1.67 245-273 1.90-1.95 15.0-16.0 13.2
EF-50UFT-GL 50 7200 52-52 2.00-2.25 370-400 2.75-2.65 20.1-21.3 19.5
EF-35UDT-GL 35
60
3600 49-49.5 0.8-0.85 180-185 1.15-1.14 4.96-5.28 9.2
EF-40UET-GL 40 5520 55-55.5 1.44-1.50 355-374 2.3-2.1 13.6-14.5 13.2
EF-50UFT-GL 50 8400 56-56.5 2.1-2.1 530-560 2.75-2.7 18.4-19.3 19.5
EF-35UDT40A-GL 35 Three-
phase
380/400/415
50
3000 44.5/45/45 0.47/0.5/0.54 136/145/150 0.55/0.57/0.59 3.00/3.12/3.20 9.2
EF-40UET40A-GL 40 4800 51.5/52/52 0.76/0.78/0.86 265/275/285 1.0/1.02/1.04 7.00/7.35/7.50 13.2
EF-50UFT40A-GL 50 7200 52/52/52 0.95/1.00/1.05 345/365/375 1.39/1.40/1.40 9.9/10.5/10.7 19.5
EF-35UDT40A-GL 35 Three-
phase
400/440
60